

PRESS RELEASE

Press Contact: David Sheasby, Deputy City Manager

Phone Number: (909) 395-2280 Date: June 26, 2019

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

City of Ontario Police Department

ONTARIO'S 2019 NATIONAL NIGHT OUT BLOCK PARTY REGISTRATIONS

Ontario's Mayor and City Council are proud to announce this year's National Night Out event scheduled for Tuesday, August 6, 2019. This year's event will celebrate the City's ongoing commitment to maintaining a high level of public safety and quality of life. National Night Out is designed to heighten crime and drug prevention awareness, enhance participation in local anticrime efforts, and strengthen our community's partnerships with law enforcement.

The Ontario National Night Out event invites residents, local businesses and visitors to gather with first responders and public service providers to promote crime prevention awareness, public safety, and neighborhood unity. This year marks the 33rd anniversary of Ontario's participation in the National Night Out program. Last year, Ontario residents from more than 200 neighborhoods participated in the event. This year's event promises to be another award winning celebration with block parties throughout the City representing Ontario's diverse community.

Ontario is also launching its new Dog Walker Watch program during National Night Out. Volunteers are needed to host an information table of the program at one of the city's three dog parks.

Those interested in hosting a neighborhood block party are asked to register their event with the Ontario Police Department Crime Prevention Unit by Monday, July 8, 2019. Neighborhood event hosts will be eligible to have special guests attend their block parties and to receive National Night Out promotional materials. Visit www.ontarionightout.org to view additional National Night Out ideas and guidelines.





PRESS RELEASE

For additional information, please contact the Ontario Police Department's Crime Prevention Unit via phone at (909) 408-1939 or via email at crimeprevention@ontariopolice.org.

###

About the City of Ontario

The City of Ontario *Elevates* the quality-of-life by creating urban lifestyle districts that create sustainable places to live, work and play. Located just 35 miles east of downtown Los Angeles, the City of Ontario is ideally situated as a gateway to Southern California. With major freeways, rail transportation and International Airport, Ontario offers the rest of the world to be a part of a culturally diverse community with rich history that is well positioned for quality development and economic sustainability for its 177,000 residents. Complementing its business and residential core, Ontario offers premium entertainment venues such as the Ontario Convention Center, Citizens Business Bank Arena, and the Ontario Mills Mall. To learn more about the City of Ontario, visit www.ontarioca.gov or call (909) 395-2000.

